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All rights reserved. Mo part of this publication may be reproduced,
sliored in o relmeval system, or ransmitted in any form or by any
means, whether electronic, mechanical, photo copying., recanding ar
otherwise, wialhoul the prior writben permission of the l_‘qlhliﬁl‘b::T.

This equipment hos been tested and found o comply with the limits
for u class A device, pursuand 1o part 15 of FOC males, These limits
are designed to provide reasonable probection against harmful
imerference in o commercial installation, This energy and, if mot
installed and used in accordance with the instnscibons, may cause
harmfal interference, in which case, the user will be fequired 1o
correct the interference at user's own expense.

UMICOM Electric, Ine. is so conldent of the gquality of our
procliscls Thal we are ow extending our warrandy pericd o 3 years
apuinsd any defects in workmanship.

Nowes UNFIOOM gowrantees this proder pmp]-.::'.'.l:l; i s ased o ithe
murner for wiich & way infended Damages ciused By costonmer
misuse. Abuse, and neglect will cawse aoy implfed or wniren
gunrmees b0 beo ol aad vodd See “Temmw and Comdiffors of
Sates " for comyplere sl



CDﬂgI‘H [“lﬂt i'D“SI You have just purchased a quality

product from UNICOM, Eleciric, Ing, UNICOM has been committed
1o the design and manufacture of networking products for the data and
vice communicalions mdustry since 1986,

LMICOM is alse dedicated to the continuing development of modern
communication technology. UNICOM has successfully developed a
complete ling of UTP (Unshielded Twisted-Pair) products for IBM
Token Ring, 3X A5, 3270, Ethernet, Hewleit Packard, AppleTalk,
Ris-232 D=C and odher dats communicaion §ysiems

You can be confident that your mew UNICOM product iz reliable,
UNICOM products are 100% tested before shipment and backed
by the industry's best F Year Warramiy.
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OVERVIEW

[. Overview

This booklel 15 desigred as a guade for the casy installation of
XTEND-Z/FL. UNICOM's 10Base-2 1w WBase-FL Converter

Thee 1Base-LFL Converter s desipned 1o conngcl wn I‘lj'-’. . R}*
exisling 1UBase-2 Thin BEthemet sdapter ek My ]
curd or TO0Rwse-2 nerwork wa 10Base-FL I_ : "'.-"I_ # [
sysiem, The comverler repeats the signals from ] " - |
[0Base-2 to a suitable format for trimsmission ' o - I;
ower Filber Opic cables to a 10Base-FL hub, . :""
WOrKALELON, IFANSCCIVET OF CONVETter, " l:'.h

® Filg ETPF-201E gk



1. Thin Ethernet Terminator Switch

ON - The "0N" position is set when the
converier is placed ol the end of the segment,
See set-up, page 4.

(IFF - The "OFF" position is used when the
converler 15 placed in the middle of the
segment. Seo set-up, pags 4.



LED Indicators

Fake ETP-201 18 o

L0

COL

XMT

POWER

RCY

JAR

BMOC/RCY

1Base-FL {dual 5T port) Link Monitor Indicates correct

I ase-FL ¢connection.

Erhermer Collhisson Indwcator consiamly lit h]:i:‘lkillg indicates
u data collision.

1B ase-FL Data ransmission indicator on or blinking indicates
transmizssion through 8T XMT port.

Power Indicator indicales when power is being receiving from
the exiernal power adapier.

10Base-FL Data Reception Indicalor onor blinking indacates
transmission through the 5T ROV port,

Erhermel Jabber Indicaes thal transmission has been intermupted
o prevent cormpied dala from being sent ovver the nelwork,

Isticates data s beng received from the BMC port when
Constandly [in or blinkmg.
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TROUBLESHOOTING

V. Troubleshooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
Piswer "OFF Rl piwer conmoction Choeck oxtemal power sdapier
LMOM "0OFF Bad Fiber ¢oaneclisn Checkl Fibser Ohplic: cabli:

COL LED "(EN™

Wreng Terminabor solling

Check Torminator sbing
Check coaxial cable

Technical Hotline 1-800-346-6668




V. Set-Up Procedures - 10Base-2 Connection

Te '1Bss-FL. Hak
XTENDLFL
a0 Workonsiaa
Example 1 ) _ -
- LM aee-FL Hubs Connection. sy S
5T Pen e
Procedure -
®  Usean ST/ST duples maltimiode fiber optic cable s B
e comiiect the XTEND-2FL o the 1{Base-FL hut i i |
il
T ' — '— e
Canial [abie T
Ta | i FL. Fha
Example 2 ox Werkatuion Arnpam.
L] IiMBuse-FL Transceiver or Converter Connection.. ™% m I ;
Procedure SugTRan™ e, g
®  Usean ST/ST duples multimode fiber opiic cable _ o
v conngel the XTEMND-2FL to another remole - iy '
HiBase-FL convemer or trunsceiver, Yo g
Cowdul Cabde Cowweil ivd
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TROUBLESHOOTING

V. Troubleshooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
Fiswer "OHFF Bl priwer commoction Check extemal power sdapier
LMON "0OFF Bad Fibsr comneclian Check Fibser Optic cohle
oL LED "N Wring Terminakor selling Check Terminator sHing

Check coaxial cable

Technical Hotline I-800-346-6668




SPECIFICATIONS

Vi Specifications

Standard
Interlace

Cable Length
Termmunaior Switch

LED®
Lhmensmoms
Power Adapler
EMI

IEEE 80123 1(-Base-2, 10Base-FL standards

BMC ¢connegtar for Thin Ethernet; Dueal 5T connector
for 10Base-FL connection.

185 mecters max. per Thin Bihernet Segment,

2000 meters max. for Filer Optic Cahle.

Twao position switch on BNC side (ON or OFF)

for Thin Ethernel conneclion

LMOM, COL, XMT, POWER, RCY, JAB and BNCORCY
4272 20 8"

9V D] imput, | Amp

Belezeets CE and FOC Class A subpant J ol Fan 15 Bequirerments



!ﬁmwm -

808 Canada Court

City of Industry, CA 31748 U_S.A.
a-mail; infof® unicomlink.com
hittp: fwoare. unicomlink.com
Technical Support: 1-800-346-6568

TEET oy URBCOML URMITY N COMMUKICATEONS UNCOM ard ETERD-3TL are Trademowias of LNICOM Deciic, I Al
PATES DITeS ME W F RS O Pt A0 chyl O g S0 speohcalem end melsnal e sobjed o changs: withoud noles

REF ETHERME T#ASMLUMALYE-TERD-IFL



